Table 14. Utilization based on AGI, Tax Year 2021

Source: Iowa individual income tax returns data, Tax Year 2021

AGI Range

Eligible

Households

Households

Claiming Credit

Utilization

Rate

Less than 10,000 13,551 705 5.2%

10,000 - $14,999 8,723 781 9.0%

$15,000 - $19,999 10,414 1,130 10.9%

$20,000 - $24,999 10,739 1,486 13.8%

$25,000 - $29,999 11,733 1,879 16.0%

$30,000 - $34,999 12,259 2,211 18.0%

$35,000 - $39,999 12,274 2,231 18.2%

$40,000 - $44,999 11,253 1,920 17.1%

$45,000 - $49,999 10,444 1,763 16.9%

$50,000 - $54,999 9,461 1,560 16.5%

$55,000 - $59,999 8,632 1,510 17.5%

$60,000 - $64,999 8,202 1,515 18.5%

$65,000 - $69,999 7,757 1,680 21.7%

$70,000 - $74,999 7,595 1,898 25.0%

$75,000 - $79,999 7,254 2,018 27.8%

$80,000 - $84,999 7,235 2,123 29.3%

$85,000 - $90,000 7,141 2,305 32.3%

36

Table 15. Estimated Distribution of Taxpayers Experiencing Decreases and Increases in Total Tax Liability Under a Scenario to
Increase the Iowa CDC Rate to 100% of the Federal Rate

Estimates for Tax Year 2023

Iowa Taxable Income

Current Law

Resident Filers

Taxpayers with

No Change

Taxpayers with

Decrease

Taxpayers with

Increase Total Average Total Average

$10,000 or less 98.2% 1.8% 0.0% -$2,217,534 -$210 $0 $0

$10,001 to 20,000 95.0% 5.0% 0.0% -1,630,165 -249 0 0

$20,001 to 30,000 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% -2,253,391 -335 0 0

$30,001 to 40,000 95.0% 5.0% 0.0% -2,255,346 -396 0 0

$40,001 to 50,000 94.2% 5.8% 0.0% -2,881,474 -527 0 0

$50,001 to 60,000 92.8% 7.2% 0.0% -3,128,170 -565 0 0

$60,001 to 70,000 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% -3,379,838 -597 0 0

$70,001 to 80,000 89.6% 10.4% 0.0% -3,138,863 -591 0 0

$80,001 to 90,000 89.0% 11.0% 0.0% -2,909,156 -616 0 0

$90,001 to 100,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$100,001 to 125,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$125,001 to 150,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$150,001 to 175,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$175,001 to 200,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$200,001 to 250,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$250,001 to 500,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$500,001 to 1,000,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$1,000,001 or more 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

Resident Filers Total 96.3% 3.7% 0.0% -$23,793,937 -$423 $0 $0

Nonresident Filers

$50,000 or less 98.6% 1.4% 0.0% -$267,677 -$183 $0 $0

$50,001 to 100,000 97.7% 2.3% 0.0% -209,182 -263 0 0

$100,001 to 500,000 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

$500,001 or more 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

Composite Filers 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0

Nonresident Filers Total 98.9% 1.1% 0.0% -$476,859 -$211 $0 $0

All Tax Filers Total 96.6% 3.4% 0.0% -$24,270,796 -$415 $0 $0

Analysis Using Individual Return Data from Tax Year 2021

Tax Research Bureau, Iowa Department of Revenue

a. Share of Returns by Estimated Change in Tax Liability may not equal 100% due to rounding.

Share of Returns by Estimated Change Estimated Change in State Income Tax and School Surtax Liability

in State Income Tax and School Surtax

Liabilitya

Taxpayers with Tax Liability

Decrease

Taxpayers with Tax Liability

Increase

37

Table 16. Translation of Tax Year Estimated Impact to Fiscal Year Estimated Impacts Under a Scenario to Increase the Iowa CDC
Rate to 100% of the Federal Rate